

2019 GOLF CART PERMIT APPLICATION 3. OWNER, USER & VEHICLE INFORMATION

13929 State Route 118 | New Weston, Ohio 45348 Phone: (937) 338-3815 | Fax: (937) 338-3167

THIS IS A LEGAL DOCUMENT – I UNDERSTAND THE FOLLOWING

VIOLATION OF THESE RULES MAY RESULT IN LOSS OF TICKETING & CAMPING RENEWAL PRIVILEGES *IMPOUND OF GOLF CART FOR WEEKEND, REMOVAL OF OPERATOR FROM FACILITY AND/OR ARREST*

- 1. Ohio Revised Code (ORC) 4519.40 PROHIBITS golf carts from being on ANY public roadways, right-of-way, ditches or the crossing thereof at ANY time. Violators will be cited, fined and be subject to three days in Darke County Jail.
- 2. ORC 4511.19 PROHIBITS the Operation of a Vehicle under the Influence of alcohol or drugs this includes bicycles and golf carts. Open containers/alcoholic beverages are not permitted in or on vehicles per State Law.
- 3. Operators of golf carts must be 18 years of age and possess a valid state-issued driver license. Driver is responsible for maintaining one passenger per seat rule – no overloading of golf carts.
 4. All golf carts must be equipped with headlights.
- 5. Golf carts may not be operated during designated 'quiet times' (one hour following the final checkered flag until 6:30 a.m.)
- 6. Golf carts are to be operated at walking-pace, yielding to pedestrians and only using the designated parking lot and campground roadways. Excessive speed, driving on landscape, endangering others and/or damaging property will not be tolerated. Golf carts must be parked in designated areas only. They may not be chained to trees, signposts or fences nor impede fire lanes, entrance gates, building access, stairwells or designated A.D.A parking or seating.
- 7. Driving on the racetrack is strictly prohibited.
- 8. Additional Eldora Golf Cart Rules and Regulations are identified on Exhibit A, attached to this Application.

ELDORA SPEEDWAY IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ACCIDENTS, DAMAGES, INJURIES OR THEFT RESULTING FROM THE USE OF YOUR GOLF CART ON ELDORA PROPERTY

The undersigned, desires to have Eldora Speedway, Inc. ("Eldora") register the golf cart or mobile equipment, referenced below (the "Equipment") and issue a Golf Cart Permit ("Permit") solely for the purpose of personal transportation use at Eldora during the 2018 Event Weekends. Eldora is under no obligation to accept or approve this Application. Upon being accepted and approved in writing by Eldora, in its sole and absolute discretion, this Application, along with the attached Terms and Conditions and Rules and Regulations, shall together make up the 2019 Eldora Speedway Golf Cart Permit Credential Agreement (the "Agreement"). If this Request Form is accepted and approved by Eldora, the undersigned and its agents, employees, agents and authorized users hereby acknowledges and agrees to comply with the terms and conditions of the Agreement.

2019 Eldora Golf Cart Permit Request Form

Insured's Name on Proof of Insurance Must Match the Name on This Form PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

NAME:	DRIVER LICENSE #:				
ADDRESS:	CITY:		STATE:	ZIP:	
TELEPHONE: ()	ON-SITE CELL PHONE: ()				
E-MAIL ADDRESS:					
GOLF CART MANUFACTURER:	GOLF CAR	GOLF CAR SERIAL #:			
GOLF CART COLOR: CAMPGROUN IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties he					
SIGNATURE:			DATE:		
I, the undersigned, authorize Eldora Speedway Permit(s), as well as any accrued fees that sh payment with my credit card, Individual and/o negotiable and non-refundable. They may incl CARDHOLDER NAME (print):	ould arise during an Event Weekend. I or Company; so long as the transaction ude but are not limited to: (a) All Repair	ndicated in this authorizat certify that I am an author corresponds to the term Costs for Eldora Speedwa	ion form in the full an rized user of this cre is indicated in this A ay grounds/property	dit card and that I will not dispute the pplication. Additional Fees are non	
CARD NUMBER:	EXPIRATION (MM/YY)				
BILLING ADDRESS					
CITY:	STATE:	_ZIP CODE:		SECURITY CODE:	
SIGNATURE:		DATE:			